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Adult Bronze Ladies FS - Final Standings
  1 CYNTHIA MENSCHER, ST. PETERS FIGURE SKA...

Adult Bronze Mens FS - Final Standings
  1 MICHAEL WOJTOWICZ, ST. PETERS FIGURE SKA...

Beginner  Artistic - Final Standings
  1 SOPHIA MAJORIELLO, FSC QUAD CITIES
  2 KEREN GEKKER, DUPAGE FSC

Beginner FS - Group A - Final Standings
  1 KYLIE HELLENBRAND, FSC MADISON
  2 LINDSAY WEINSTEIN, DUPAGE FSC
  3 SOPHIA NICOLE PEARSON, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  4 NICOLE SANTIAGO, SOUTHPORT SC
  5 CASSIDY LEONARD, GLENWOOD FSC
  6 CASSIDY KIROV, ST. LOUIS SC
  7 SOPHIA MAJORIELLO, FSC QUAD CITIES

Beginner FS - Group B - Final Standings
  1 ANGIE YAO, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  2 KAITLIN KORBAKIS, DUPAGE FSC
  3 ASHLEY HELLENBRAND, FSC MADISON
  4 EMILY NEWELL, NORTHERN ICE SC
  5 GWYNETH HU, DUPAGE FSC
  6 KEREN GEKKER, DUPAGE FSC
  7 JOSILYN DOSTAL, NORTHERN ICE SC
  8 KIMBERLY NORTHDURFT, NORTHERN ICE SC

Beginner FS - Group C - Final Standings
  1 BIANCA BRUCATO, GLENWOOD FSC
  2 BRIANA CHINLUND, WAGON WHEEL FSC
  3 GIANNA PINOTTI, DUPAGE FSC
  4 SARAH SMITH, DUPAGE FSC
  5 MELANIE CARLSON, NORTHERN ICE SC
  6 ERICA ERICKSON, SOUTHPORT SC
  7 SARAH HAUGH, DUPAGE FSC
  8 ANNELISE MOOL, SPRINGFIELD FSC

Beginner Girls CM - Group A - Final Standings
  1 SOPHIA NICOLE PEARSON, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  2 GWYNETH HU, DUPAGE FSC
  3 KEREN GEKKER, DUPAGE FSC
  4 CASSIDY LEONARD, GLENWOOD FSC
  5 NICOLE SANTIAGO, SOUTHPORT SC
  6 KIMBERLY NORTHDURFT, NORTHERN ICE SC

Beginner Girls CM - Group B - Final Standings
  1 MELANIE CARLSON, NORTHERN ICE SC
  2 KAITLIN KORBAKIS, DUPAGE FSC
  3 ERICA ERICKSON, SOUTHPORT SC
  4 GIANNA PINOTTI, DUPAGE FSC
  5 SARAH SMITH, DUPAGE FSC
  6 ANNELISE MOOL, SPRINGFIELD FSC
  7 SARAH HAUGH, DUPAGE FSC

Beginner Jumps - Final Standings
  1 SOPHIA NICOLE PEARSON, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  2 KIMBERLY NORTHDURFT, NORTHERN ICE SC
  3 ANNELISE MOOL, SPRINGFIELD FSC

Beginner Spins - Final Standings
  1 MELANIE CARLSON, NORTHERN ICE SC
  2 SOPHIA NICOLE PEARSON, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  3 ANNELISE MOOL, SPRINGFIELD FSC
  4 GWYNETH HU, DUPAGE FSC
  5 SARAH HAUGH, DUPAGE FSC

Intermediate Jumps - Final Standings
  1 JASON BROWN, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  2 ERICA FEALKO, DUPAGE FSC
  3 LUCY MANN, CHICAGO FSC

Intermediate Spins - Final Standings
  1 ANNA BRITT HALL, WAGON WHEEL FSC
  2 JASON BROWN, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  3 VICTORIA CARR, CHICAGO FSC
  4 ELIZABETH HARB, FSC QUAD CITIES
  5 LUCY MANN, CHICAGO FSC

Junior Jumps - Final Standings
  1 TAYLOR KULPA, DUPAGE FSC
  2 JAYMES SCHNEIDER, DUPAGE FSC
  3 MIRIELLE CHAMBERS, WICHITA FSC

Junior/Senior Spins - Final Standings
  1 TAYLOR KULPA, DUPAGE FSC
  2 JAYMES SCHNEIDER, DUPAGE FSC
  3 MIRIELLE CHAMBERS, WICHITA FSC
  4 CLAIRE BIEKE, DUPAGE FSC

Juvenile Artistic - Final Standings
  1 MAGGIE HAUSMANN, SHATTUCK - ST. MARY'S...
  2 ASHLEY CORRIGAN, NORTHERN ICE SC
  3 THEODORA GHERMAN, DUPAGE FSC
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Juvenile Boys SP - Final Standings
  1 TYLER BRODERICK, ST. JOSEPH FSC
  2 JORDAN MOELLER, NORTHERN ICE SC
  3 DANIEL TAKAYAMA, DETROIT SC
  4 COLTON JOHNSON, FSC BLOOMINGTON
  5 SPENCER SIMON, SKOKIE VALLEY SC

Juvenile Boys Spins - Final Standings
  1 COLTON JOHNSON, FSC BLOOMINGTON
  2 SPENCER SIMON, SKOKIE VALLEY SC

Juvenile Girls CM - Group A - Final Standings
  1 BRIANNE SAFER, DUPAGE FSC
  2 ADRIENNE YU, TSX SKATING ACADEMY
  3 MADISON CHANCEY, ST. PETERS FIGURE SKA...
  4 ANASTASIA WORTHY, DETROIT SC
  5 THEA MILBURN, SKOKIE VALLEY SC

Juvenile Girls CM - Group B - Final Standings
  1 MADELINE AYBAR, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  2 ANDREA PERTL, FOND DU LAC BLUELINE FSC
  3 NOELLE KIRKMAN, DUPAGE FSC

Juvenile Girls SP - Group A - Final Standings
  1 KATYA COPE, PREMIER FSC
  2 RACHEL CHANG, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  3 STEVIE SCHUESSLER, INDIVIDUAL MEMBER
  4 MIRANDA MICALLEF, TSX SKATING ACADEMY
  5 MADISON DELUCA, ARCTIC FSC
  6 MARIAH BELL, HOUSTON FSC
  7 RACHELLE FRAGEDAKIS, STRONGSVILLE SC
  8 THEODORA GHERMAN, DUPAGE FSC
  9 MADELYN ALBERS, DETROIT SC
 10 MAGGIE HAUSMANN, SHATTUCK - ST. MARY'S...
 11 ELIZABETH VIAN, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
 12 LEVANA WU, STRONGSVILLE SC
 13 MICHELE GUARNIERI, ST. PETERS FIGURE SKA...

Juvenile Girls SP - Group B - Final Standings
  1 MADISON CHESSARE, SPRINGFIELD FSC
  2 LEXIS VERHULST, FSC MADISON
  3 CARLY GOLD, SPRINGFIELD FSC
  4 SARA HARRIS, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  5 LENA WU, STRONGSVILLE SC
  6 OLIVIA OLTMANNS, KANSAS CITY FSC
  7 SALLIE DOAK, FSC QUAD CITIES
  8 RACHEL ANDERSON, TSX SKATING ACADEMY
  9 KELSEY WALTON, DETROIT SC
 10 KAITLYN JUSZCZYK, DETROIT SC
 11 KAMALA FRAZIER, OKLAHOMA CITY FSC
 12 ASHLEY CORRIGAN, NORTHERN ICE SC
 13 MADISON CHANCEY, ST. PETERS FIGURE SKA...

Juvenile Jumps - Group A - Final Standings
  1 MADISON CHESSARE, SPRINGFIELD FSC
  2 SARA HARRIS, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  3 ELIZABETH VIAN, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  4 ANDREA PERTL, FOND DU LAC BLUELINE FSC
  5 OLIVIA OLTMANNS, KANSAS CITY FSC
  6 SPENCER SIMON, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  7 COLTON JOHNSON, FSC BLOOMINGTON

Juvenile Jumps - Group B - Final Standings
  1 MAGGIE HAUSMANN, SHATTUCK - ST. MARY'S...
  2 RACHEL ANDERSON, TSX SKATING ACADEMY
  3 JOANNA DUTRA, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  4 ASHLEY CORRIGAN, NORTHERN ICE SC
  5 MICHELE GUARNIERI, ST. PETERS FIGURE SKA...
  6 MADELINE AYBAR, SKOKIE VALLEY SC

Juvenile Spins - Group A - Final Standings
  1 ADRIENNE YU, TSX SKATING ACADEMY
  2 KAMALA FRAZIER, OKLAHOMA CITY FSC
  3 ANASTASIA WORTHY, DETROIT SC
  4 OLIVIA OLTMANNS, KANSAS CITY FSC
  5 ELIZABETH VIAN, SKOKIE VALLEY SC

Juvenile Spins - Group B - Final Standings
  1 ANDREA PERTL, FOND DU LAC BLUELINE FSC
  2 MADISON CHANCEY, ST. PETERS FIGURE SKA...
  3 BRIANNE SAFER, DUPAGE FSC
  4 THEA MILBURN, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  5 NOELLE KIRKMAN, DUPAGE FSC

Juvenile Spins - Group C - Final Standings
  1 RACHEL ANDERSON, TSX SKATING ACADEMY
  2 MADELINE AYBAR, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  3 MAGGIE HAUSMANN, SHATTUCK - ST. MARY'S...
  4 MIRANDA MICALLEF, TSX SKATING ACADEMY
  5 ASHLEY CORRIGAN, NORTHERN ICE SC
  6 JOANNA DUTRA, SKOKIE VALLEY SC

Limited Beginner CM -Group A - Final Standings
  1 HALEY VIHNANEK, DUPAGE FSC
  2 MATHILDA SULLIVAN, DUPAGE FSC
  3 ALLISON MOOL, SPRINGFIELD FSC
  4 ASHLEY SUMMERS, PREMIER FSC
  5 AVERIE BRENNER, OKLAHOMA CITY FSC

Limited Beginner CM -Group B - Final Standings
  1 MELISSA TRUJILLO, CHICAGO FSC
  2 ELIZABETH KELLY, DUPAGE FSC
  3 MADISON CHRISTENSEN, NORTHERN ICE SC
  4 HANNAH LICHTER, CUTTING EDGE FSC
  5 ELIZABETH GIBSON, OKLAHOMA CITY FSC
  6 JOSEPH NOONAN, PREMIER FSC
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Limited Beginner CM -Group C - Final Standings
  1 SAMANTHA MOOL, SPRINGFIELD FSC
  2 CHRISTINE SZCZEPANIAK, PREMIER FSC
  3 CHAIM HAYWARD, PREMIER FSC
  4 ASHLEY CHRISTENSEN, NORTHERN ICE SC
  5 TAYLOR SUGRUE, DUPAGE FSC

Limited Beginner FS - Group A - Final Standings
  1 HALEY VIHNANEK, DUPAGE FSC
  2 ALLISON MOOL, SPRINGFIELD FSC
  3 ASHLEY SUMMERS, PREMIER FSC
  4 KRISTEN SARKISIAN, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  5 AVERIE BRENNER, OKLAHOMA CITY FSC
  6 VICTORIA KELLY, DUPAGE FSC

Limited Beginner FS - Group B - Final Standings
  1 MELISSA TRUJILLO, CHICAGO FSC
  2 ELIZABETH KELLY, DUPAGE FSC
  3 NATASHA JOUKOVA, DUPAGE FSC
  4 MATHILDA SULLIVAN, DUPAGE FSC
  5 ELIZABETH GIBSON, OKLAHOMA CITY FSC
  6 SARAH CARRIER, NORTHERN ICE SC

Limited Beginner FS - Group C - Final Standings
  1 AMY XIE, DUPAGE FSC
  2 HANNAH LICHTER, CUTTING EDGE FSC
  3 SAMANTHA MOOL, SPRINGFIELD FSC
  4 MADISON CHRISTENSEN, NORTHERN ICE SC
  5 LINDSEY CHINLUND, WAGON WHEEL FSC
  6 JOSEPH NOONAN, PREMIER FSC

Limited Beginner FS - Group D - Final Standings
  1 CHRISTINE SZCZEPANIAK, PREMIER FSC
  2 CHARLAYA TYLER, DEARBORN FSC
  3 CHAIM HAYWARD, PREMIER FSC
  4 ASHLEY CHRISTENSEN, NORTHERN ICE SC
  5 ISABEL REICHES, DUPAGE FSC
  6 TAYLOR SUGRUE, DUPAGE FSC

Limited Beginner Jumps - Group A - Final Standings
  1 ELIZABETH KELLY, DUPAGE FSC
  2 ALLISON MOOL, SPRINGFIELD FSC
  3 AVERIE BRENNER, OKLAHOMA CITY FSC
  4 CHARLENE YAREMA, ONYX-SUBURBAN SKATING...

Limited Beginner Jumps - Group B - Final Standings
  1 HANNAH LICHTER, CUTTING EDGE FSC
  2 CHARLAYA TYLER, DEARBORN FSC
  3 ELIZABETH GIBSON, OKLAHOMA CITY FSC
  4 SAMANTHA MOOL, SPRINGFIELD FSC

Limited Beginner Spins - Final Standings
  1 SAMANTHA MOOL, SPRINGFIELD FSC
  2 ALLISON MOOL, SPRINGFIELD FSC
  3 ELIZABETH GIBSON, OKLAHOMA CITY FSC

Novice Jumps - Final Standings
  1 JUSTIN BRACHAT, DUPAGE FSC
  2 ABIGAIL HEDGES, WAGON WHEEL FSC
  3 GOLDIE SINGER, OKLAHOMA CITY FSC

Novice Spins - Final Standings
  1 JUSTIN BRACHAT, DUPAGE FSC
  2 PILAR CISNEROS, DUPAGE FSC
  3 ABIGAIL HEDGES, WAGON WHEEL FSC

Open Juvenile Girls CM - Group A - Final Standings
  1 LAUREN EGERT, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  2 OLIVIA MOLINA, SPRINGFIELD FSC
  3 CAITLIN WONG, DUPAGE FSC
  4 CHRISTINE BEHRENDT, NORTHERN ICE SC
  5 MEG JARMAN, OKLAHOMA CITY FSC

Open Juvenile Girls CM - Group B - Final Standings
  1 ALLISON MARKOWITZ, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  2 MELISSA TURNER, WINDY CITY FSC
  3 ANNIE BAUGNET, GLENWOOD FSC
  4 OLIVIA DORANTES, DEARBORN FSC

Open Juvenile Girls FS - Group A - Final Standings
  1 OLIVIA MOLINA, SPRINGFIELD FSC
  2 CHRISTINE BEHRENDT, NORTHERN ICE SC
  3 LAUREN EGERT, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  4 LYDIA MENSCHER, ST. PETERS FIGURE SKA...
  5 JULIA TAICSICH, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  6 CAITLIN WONG, DUPAGE FSC
  7 MEG JARMAN, OKLAHOMA CITY FSC

Open Juvenile Girls FS - Group B - Final Standings
  1 ALLISON MARKOWITZ, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  2 EMILY HARRISON, GLENWOOD FSC
  3 LAUREN SKAATHUN, WAGON WHEEL FSC
  4 REBECCA CRAY, FSC MADISON
  5 OLIVIA DORANTES, DEARBORN FSC
  6 MARIE LUEBKE, FSC MADISON

Open Juvenile Girls FS - Group C - Final Standings
  1 ANNELISE CHMELIK, DUPAGE FSC
  2 SARAH WARD, INDIVIDUAL MEMBER
  3 SARA MAJEWSKI, NORTHERN ICE SC
  4 ANNIE BAUGNET, GLENWOOD FSC
  5 KARA OKSANEN, NORTHERN ICE SC
  6 KEREN GRONER, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  7 SAMANTHA STANKOWICZ, DUPAGE FSC
  8 SARAH KAHANIC, KANSAS CITY FSC
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Open Juvenile Girls Jumps  - Final Standings
  1 KARA OKSANEN, NORTHERN ICE SC
  2-TIE SARAH WARD, INDIVIDUAL MEMBER
  2-TIE OLIVIA MOLINA, SPRINGFIELD FSC
  4 MEG JARMAN, OKLAHOMA CITY FSC
  5 ALLISON MARKOWITZ, SKOKIE VALLEY SC

Open Juvenile SP - Final Standings
  1 SARA MAJEWSKI, NORTHERN ICE SC
  2 KARA OKSANEN, NORTHERN ICE SC
  3 JULIA TAICSICH, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  4 LAUREN SKAATHUN, WAGON WHEEL FSC
  5 REBECCA CRAY, FSC MADISON
  6 SARAH WARD, INDIVIDUAL MEMBER
  7 SKYLAR JOHNSON, SOUTHPORT SC

Open Juvenile Spins - Final Standings
  1 OLIVIA MOLINA, SPRINGFIELD FSC
  2 MEG JARMAN, OKLAHOMA CITY FSC
  3 KARA OKSANEN, NORTHERN ICE SC
  4 CAITLIN WONG, DUPAGE FSC
  5 MELISSA TURNER, WINDY CITY FSC

Pre-Juvenile Boys FS - Final Standings
  1 DENNIS GALPERIN, ARCTIC FSC
  2 TOMOKI HIWATASHI, DUPAGE FSC
  3 ANDREW BRUMAR, ARCTIC FSC
  4 ZACH CULP, PREMIER FSC

Pre-Juvenile CM - Group A - Final Standings
  1 AMANDA NATHANSON, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  2 ISABELLA SOPHIA DALLA VALLE, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  3 SAMANTHA TORREY, WAGON WHEEL FSC
  4 KRISTIN CHIVERS, DUPAGE FSC
  5 LAUREN TOWNSEND, DUPAGE FSC
  6 ELYSSE BRENNER, OKLAHOMA CITY FSC

Pre-Juvenile CM - Group B - Final Standings
  1 BARBIE LONG, ST. LOUIS SC
  2 BROOKLYN FRAZIER, OKLAHOMA CITY FSC
  3 ASHLIE GRIFFITH, PREMIER FSC
  4 REBECCA SOO, OKLAHOMA CITY FSC
  5 KRISTEN VANTINE, DUPAGE FSC
  6 STEPHANIE CHENG, INDIVIDUAL MEMBER

Pre-Juvenile CM - Group C - Final Standings
  1 DANA HUGHES, NORTHERN ICE SC
  2 CAROLINE MCCORMICK, FSC MADISON
  3 LAUREN KARLIN, DUPAGE FSC
  4 ELYSSA KRAEGER, INDIVIDUAL MEMBER
  5 KAYLA ARROYAVE, NORTHERN ICE SC
  6 RACHEL JOY STANLEY, PREMIER FSC

Pre-Juvenile CM - Group D - Final Standings
  1 SARAH MCCORD, VALLEY FSC
  2 MEGAN RUSSELL, TSX SKATING ACADEMY
  3 LAUREN KELLIHER, DUPAGE FSC
  4 MARY KAHANIC, KANSAS CITY FSC
  5 TORY PATSIS, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  6 ARIANA GRYMSKI, DUPAGE FSC
  7 MARGAUX GUYSINGER, SKOKIE VALLEY SC

Pre-Juvenile CM - Group E - Final Standings
  1 AIMEE EVANS, NORTHERN ICE SC
  2 KATIE JESSEE, ICE SKATING CLUB OF I...
  3 ELEANOR EVINS, NORTHERN ICE SC
  4 CASSIE HOGER, LAKELAND FSC
  5 ZACH CULP, PREMIER FSC
  6 ELIZABETH SOO, OKLAHOMA CITY FSC

Pre-Juvenile CM - Group F - Final Standings
  1 TRINA SLABICH, DUPAGE FSC
  2 CORRIE LEE, FSC MADISON
  3 DIANE MUTING, DUPAGE FSC
  4 ASHLAY COOPER, DUPAGE FSC
  5 ASHLEY KINDERMAN, FOND DU LAC BLUELINE FSC
  6 HEATHER FURNESS, FOND DU LAC BLUELINE FSC
  7 SARAH MILLHOLLAND, FSC MADISON

Pre-Juvenile Girls FS - Group A - Final Standings
  1 STEPHANIE COX, ARCTIC FSC
  2 LYNDSAY REAM, STRONGSVILLE SC
  3 ELLIE SCHAAP, FSC MADISON
  4 NICOLE SONG, DUPAGE FSC
  5 MANOLIA PEKER, THE SKATING CLUB OF N...
  6 BRADIE TENNELL, WAGON WHEEL FSC
  7 ERIN CULLEN, DUPAGE FSC

Pre-Juvenile Girls FS - Group B - Final Standings
  1 DELANEY HOBERECHT, ARCTIC FSC
  2 AMANDA NATHANSON, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  3 SAMANTHA PUHL, WISCONSIN FSC
  4 SAMANTHA TORREY, WAGON WHEEL FSC
  5 KRISTIN CHIVERS, DUPAGE FSC
  6 FALYN FRANZ, DUPAGE FSC
  7 LAUREN TOWNSEND, DUPAGE FSC
  8 ABBY NG, WISCONSIN FSC

Pre-Juvenile Girls FS - Group C - Final Standings
  1 GABRIELA PRYLINSKI, DUPAGE FSC
  2 BROOKLYN FRAZIER, OKLAHOMA CITY FSC
  3 ISABELLA SOPHIA DALLA VALLE, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  4 LYNDSEY FRANKLIN, DUPAGE FSC
  5 KRISTEN VANTINE, DUPAGE FSC
  6 ELYSSE BRENNER, OKLAHOMA CITY FSC
  7 DIANE MUTING, DUPAGE FSC



2007 DuPage Open
Twin Rinks, Buffalo Grove, IL August 16-19, 2007
Report of Skaters from All Clubs

5

Pre-Juvenile Girls FS - Group D - Final Standings
  1 KAYLA RYNDAK, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  2 BARBIE LONG, ST. LOUIS SC
  3 DANA HUGHES, NORTHERN ICE SC
  4 ASHLIE GRIFFITH, PREMIER FSC
  5 CAROLINE MCCORMICK, FSC MADISON
  6 REBECCA SOO, OKLAHOMA CITY FSC
  7 MORGAN ELYSE RATKOVICH, GLENWOOD FSC
  8 STEPHANIE CHENG, INDIVIDUAL MEMBER
  9 ELYSSA KRAEGER, INDIVIDUAL MEMBER

Pre-Juvenile Girls FS - Group E - Final Standings
  1 TAYLOR OSTERMEIER, SPRINGFIELD FSC
  2 ALYSSE KIRKMAN, DUPAGE FSC
  3 LAUREN KARLIN, DUPAGE FSC
  4 JIZELLE CHLOE BACANI, DUPAGE FSC
  5 RACHEL JOY STANLEY, PREMIER FSC
  6 TORY PATSIS, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  7 MAGGIE SCHERMERHORN, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  8 KAYLA ARROYAVE, NORTHERN ICE SC
  9 LEAH ISRAEL, DETROIT SC

Pre-Juvenile Girls FS - Group F - Final Standings
  1 KAITLYN YOUNG, DUPAGE FSC
  2 ALEXANDRA ZAZULA, DETROIT SC
  3 MARY KAHANIC, KANSAS CITY FSC
  4 SARAH MCCORD, VALLEY FSC
  5 MEGAN RUSSELL, TSX SKATING ACADEMY
  6 JUSTINA BARANAUSKAITE, DUPAGE FSC
  7 JANE MARIE CROCETTI, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  8 LAUREN KELLIHER, DUPAGE FSC
  9 ARIANA GRYMSKI, DUPAGE FSC

Pre-Juvenile Girls FS - Group G - Final Standings
  1 ELEANOR EVINS, NORTHERN ICE SC
  2 JORDAN POWER, DUPAGE FSC
  3 ASHLEY KINDERMAN, FOND DU LAC BLUELINE FSC
  4 AIMEE EVANS, NORTHERN ICE SC
  5 MARGAUX GUYSINGER, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  6 CASSIE HOGER, LAKELAND FSC
  7 KATIE JESSEE, ICE SKATING CLUB OF I...
  8 ELIZABETH SOO, OKLAHOMA CITY FSC

Pre-Juvenile Girls FS - Group H - Final Standings
  1 HEATHER FURNESS, FOND DU LAC BLUELINE FSC
  2 MALLORY DELUCA, ARCTIC FSC
  3 TRINA SLABICH, DUPAGE FSC
  4 ASHLAY COOPER, DUPAGE FSC
  5 GINA SANFILIPPO, NORTHERN ICE SC
  6 CORRIE LEE, FSC MADISON
  7 SARAH MILLHOLLAND, FSC MADISON
  8 ALLISON STANKOWICZ, DUPAGE FSC

Pre-Juvenile Jumps - Group A - Final Standings
  1 BARBIE LONG, ST. LOUIS SC
  2 KRISTEN VANTINE, DUPAGE FSC
  3 ISABELLA SOPHIA DALLA VALLE, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  4 KRISTIN CHIVERS, DUPAGE FSC
  5 REBECCA SOO, OKLAHOMA CITY FSC
  6 BROOKLYN FRAZIER, OKLAHOMA CITY FSC
  7 ELYSSE BRENNER, OKLAHOMA CITY FSC

Pre-Juvenile Jumps - Group B - Final Standings
  1 DANA HUGHES, NORTHERN ICE SC
  2 ARIANA GRYMSKI, DUPAGE FSC
  3 TAYLOR OSTERMEIER, SPRINGFIELD FSC
  4 JORDAN POWER, DUPAGE FSC
  5 CASSIE HOGER, LAKELAND FSC
  6 JUSTINA BARANAUSKAITE, DUPAGE FSC

Pre-Juvenile Jumps - Group C - Final Standings
  1 ASHLEY KINDERMAN, FOND DU LAC BLUELINE FSC
  2 ELEANOR EVINS, NORTHERN ICE SC
  3 AIMEE EVANS, NORTHERN ICE SC
  4 HEATHER FURNESS, FOND DU LAC BLUELINE FSC
  5 QUINN CHAMBERS, WICHITA FSC
  6 ELIZABETH SOO, OKLAHOMA CITY FSC

Pre-Juvenile Spins - Group A - Final Standings
  1 ISABELLA SOPHIA DALLA VALLE, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  2 ABBY NG, WISCONSIN FSC
  3 KRISTEN VANTINE, DUPAGE FSC
  4 SAMANTHA PUHL, WISCONSIN FSC
  5 LAUREN TOWNSEND, DUPAGE FSC

Pre-Juvenile Spins - Group B - Final Standings
  1 ALYSSE KIRKMAN, DUPAGE FSC
  2 TAYLOR OSTERMEIER, SPRINGFIELD FSC
  3 BARBIE LONG, ST. LOUIS SC
  4 REBECCA SOO, OKLAHOMA CITY FSC
  5 LAUREN KARLIN, DUPAGE FSC
  6 DANA HUGHES, NORTHERN ICE SC

Pre-Juvenile Spins - Group C - Final Standings
  1 CASSIE HOGER, LAKELAND FSC
  2 MARGAUX GUYSINGER, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  3 JUSTINA BARANAUSKAITE, DUPAGE FSC
  4 AIMEE EVANS, NORTHERN ICE SC
  5 ELIZABETH SOO, OKLAHOMA CITY FSC



2007 DuPage Open
Twin Rinks, Buffalo Grove, IL August 16-19, 2007
Report of Skaters from All Clubs

6

Pre-Juvenile Spins - Group D - Final Standings
  1 HEATHER FURNESS, FOND DU LAC BLUELINE FSC
  2 TRINA SLABICH, DUPAGE FSC
  3 KATIE JESSEE, ICE SKATING CLUB OF I...
  4 ELEANOR EVINS, NORTHERN ICE SC
  5 ASHLEY KINDERMAN, FOND DU LAC BLUELINE FSC
  6 ASHLAY COOPER, DUPAGE FSC
  7 QUINN CHAMBERS, WICHITA FSC

Preliminary   Artistic - Final Standings
  1 RACHEL LENZ, VALLEY FSC
  2 JESSICA WEINDLING, VALLEY FSC
  3 LILY FREEDMAN, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  4 MALLORY MANCINI, DUPAGE FSC

Preliminary Boys FS - Final Standings
  1 ERIC GAN STINEHART, SKOKIE VALLEY SC

Preliminary CM - Group A - Final Standings
  1 CLAIRE BURNER, NORTHERN ICE SC
  2 FATIMA AWN, TSX SKATING ACADEMY
  3 MACKENZIE KENNEY, OKLAHOMA CITY FSC
  4 REAGAN KING, TSX SKATING ACADEMY
  5 HALEY WINT, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  6 KATE JINAKUNWIPHAT, SKOKIE VALLEY SC

Preliminary CM - Group B - Final Standings
  1 MIMI FADEL, TSX SKATING ACADEMY
  2 MIRAE MASTROLONARDO, DUPAGE FSC
  3 JULIANA LEE, DUPAGE FSC
  4 MALLORY MANCINI, DUPAGE FSC
  5 TAYLER HUGHES, FSC MADISON
  6 LILY FREEDMAN, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  7 DIANAROSE FRAUM, SKOKIE VALLEY SC

Preliminary CM - Group C - Final Standings
  1 COURTNEY PETERSEN, FSC MADISON
  2 TRISHA TUCKER, DUPAGE FSC
  3 BRITTANY VERHULST, CHICAGO FSC
  4 HEATHER MELVIN, SOUTHPORT SC
  5 HANNAH POST, HEART OF ILLINOIS SC
  6 OLIVIA HINZE, FSC MADISON

Preliminary Girls FS - Group A - Final Standings
  1 BROOKE HERTZFELDT, SOUTHERN WISCONSIN FSC
  2 ESTER PARK, DUPAGE FSC
  3 ISABELLA FALSETTI, ARCTIC FSC
  4 CELIA GLASTRIS, DUPAGE FSC
  5 REAGAN KING, TSX SKATING ACADEMY
  6 CLAIRE BURNER, NORTHERN ICE SC
  7 HALEY WINT, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  8 ELIZABETH SLOAN, ARCTIC FSC

Preliminary Girls FS - Group B - Final Standings
  1 FATIMA AWN, TSX SKATING ACADEMY
  2-TIE KOURTNEY STRONG, ARCTIC FSC
  2-TIE MACKENZIE KENNEY, OKLAHOMA CITY FSC
  4 SARAH SANTEE, ROCHESTER FSC
  5 SIMARPREET GADMORE, NORTHERN ICE SC
  6 NATALIE WATERS, DUPAGE FSC
  7 KATE JINAKUNWIPHAT, SKOKIE VALLEY SC

Preliminary Girls FS - Group C - Final Standings
  1 SAMANTHA PEARSALL, CHICAGO FSC
  2 JESSICA MOONCOTCH, DUPAGE FSC
  3 MIRAE MASTROLONARDO, DUPAGE FSC
  4 JULIANA LEE, DUPAGE FSC
  5 ATENE POSKUTE, NORTHERN ICE SC
  6 RACHEL LENZ, VALLEY FSC
  7 MALLORY MANCINI, DUPAGE FSC
  8 JORDAN HILSENHOFF, FSC MADISON

Preliminary Girls FS - Group D - Final Standings
  1 TAYLER HUGHES, FSC MADISON
  2 LINDSAY TARSON, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  3 GIANNA FONTANA, DUPAGE FSC
  4 MIMI FADEL, TSX SKATING ACADEMY
  5 STEPHANIE SINTETAS, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  6 LILY FREEDMAN, SKOKIE VALLEY SC

Preliminary Girls FS - Group E - Final Standings
  1 COURTNEY PETERSEN, FSC MADISON
  2 HEATHER MELVIN, SOUTHPORT SC
  3 BRITTANY VERHULST, CHICAGO FSC
  4 OLIVIA HINZE, FSC MADISON
  5 MIRANDA THOMPSON, DUPAGE FSC
  6 TRISHA TUCKER, DUPAGE FSC
  7 HANNAH POST, HEART OF ILLINOIS SC
  8 JESSICA WEINDLING, VALLEY FSC

Preliminary Jumps - Group A - Final Standings
  1 BROOKE HERTZFELDT, SOUTHERN WISCONSIN FSC
  2 CLAIRE BURNER, NORTHERN ICE SC
  3 MACKENZIE KENNEY, OKLAHOMA CITY FSC
  4 ERIC GAN STINEHART, SKOKIE VALLEY SC

Preliminary Spins - Group A - Final Standings
  1 ESTER PARK, DUPAGE FSC
  2 ERIC GAN STINEHART, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  3 CLAIRE BURNER, NORTHERN ICE SC

Preliminary Spins - Group B - Final Standings
  1 RACHEL LENZ, VALLEY FSC
  2 COURTNEY PETERSEN, FSC MADISON
  3 DIANAROSE FRAUM, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
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Pre-Preliminary I  Artistic - Final Standings
  1 SHEA LUNDGREN, PREMIER FSC
  2 ORNELLA CHRISTOFFERSEN, DUPAGE FSC

Pre-Preliminary I Girls FS - Group A - Final Standings
  1 EMMA WOLAK, ARCTIC FSC
  2 CAROLINE YU, TSX SKATING ACADEMY
  3 BONNIE RAE BLANKSHAIN, NORTHERN ICE SC
  4 AMBER JACOBSEN, NORTHERN ICE SC
  5 EMILEE CRABBE, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  6 ORNELLA CHRISTOFFERSEN, DUPAGE FSC

Pre-Preliminary I Girls FS - Group B - Final Standings
  1 LAUREN MARINES, SPRINGFIELD FSC
  2 VICTORIA YELINEK, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  3 LINDSAY JARGER, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  4-TIE ELIZABETH KORBUT, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  4-TIE SHEA LUNDGREN, PREMIER FSC
  6 FRANCESCA BLOCK, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  7 NATALIE COFFEY, OKLAHOMA CITY FSC

Pre-Preliminary I Girls FS - Group C - Final Standings
  1 KATIE SCHROEDER, DUPAGE FSC
  2 KELLI MARCIN, NORTHERN ICE SC
  3 DELANEY CORRIGAN, NORTHERN ICE SC
  4 SAMANTHA HILL, ARCTIC FSC
  5 DANIELLE ROBERTS, ARCTIC FSC
  6 WALLIS CRONIN, PREMIER FSC
  7 ELLYSE HENKLE, GLENWOOD FSC

Pre-Preliminary I Girls FS - Group D - Final Standings
  1 SYDNEY COOK, DUPAGE FSC
  2 RACHAEL BREYER, WISCONSIN FSC
  3 BRITTANY KARLIN, DUPAGE FSC
  4 MADISON GORECKI, DUPAGE FSC
  5 HANNAH ANDRES, PREMIER FSC
  6 RACHEL COTTRELL, WAGON WHEEL FSC

Pre-Preliminary I Girls FS - Group E - Final Standings
  1-TIE COLLEEN RYAN, DUPAGE FSC
  1-TIE CAITLIN CHRISTIAN, NORTHERN ICE SC
  3 EMILY WILSON, NORTHERN ICE SC
  4 JENIFER ECK, WAGON WHEEL FSC
  5 DANIELLE NICHOLS, NORTHERN ICE SC
  6 ASHLEY DAHLKE, WAGON WHEEL FSC
  7 RIANA SIRMANS, DUPAGE FSC

Pre-Preliminary I Jumps - Group A - Final Standings
  1 ORNELLA CHRISTOFFERSEN, DUPAGE FSC
  2 AMBER JACOBSEN, NORTHERN ICE SC
  3 EDEN SMITH, SKOKIE VALLEY SC

Pre-Preliminary I Jumps - Group B - Final Standings
  1 DELANEY CORRIGAN, NORTHERN ICE SC
  2 VICTORIA YELINEK, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  3 FRANCESCA BLOCK, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  4 LAUREN MARINES, SPRINGFIELD FSC
  5 NATALIE COFFEY, OKLAHOMA CITY FSC

Pre-Preliminary I Jumps - Group C - Final Standings
  1 COLLEEN RYAN, DUPAGE FSC
  2 DANIELLE NICHOLS, NORTHERN ICE SC
  3 BRITTANY KARLIN, DUPAGE FSC
  4 RIANA SIRMANS, DUPAGE FSC

Pre-Preliminary I Spins - Group A - Final Standings
  1 ORNELLA CHRISTOFFERSEN, DUPAGE FSC
  2 VICTORIA YELINEK, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  3 AMBER JACOBSEN, NORTHERN ICE SC
  4 EDEN SMITH, SKOKIE VALLEY SC

Pre-Preliminary I Spins - Group B - Final Standings
  1 KATIE SCHROEDER, DUPAGE FSC
  2 LINDSAY JARGER, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  3 KELLI MARCIN, NORTHERN ICE SC
  4 MADISON GORECKI, DUPAGE FSC
  5 BRITTANY KARLIN, DUPAGE FSC
  6 LAUREN MARINES, SPRINGFIELD FSC

Pre-Preliminary I Spins - Group C - Final Standings
  1 COLLEEN RYAN, DUPAGE FSC
  2 JENIFER ECK, WAGON WHEEL FSC

Pre-Preliminary II  Artistic - Final Standings
  1 SARAH ANNIS, PREMIER FSC
  2 VINCENT KIROV, ST. LOUIS SC
  3 CAITLIN TUCKER, NORTHERN ICE SC
  4 BLYTHE CHESNEY, DUPAGE FSC

Pre-Preliminary II  FS  - Final Standings
  1 SAMANTHA MOCARSKI, NORTHERN ICE SC
  2 KENDAL NELSON, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  3 CAYLEY REIF, FSC MADISON
  4 MADALYN KOZUCH, DUPAGE FSC
  5 AMANDA MC DONOUGH, NORTHERN ICE SC
  6 KYRSTIN CADDIGAN, DUPAGE FSC
  7 MELISSA FRASER, SIOUXLAND SILVER BLADES

Pre-Preliminary II Boys FS  - Final Standings
  1 VINCENT KIROV, ST. LOUIS SC
  2 KEENAN PROCHNOW, NORTHERN  ICE  SC
  3 KEVIN LEE, FSC MADISON
  4 JACOB SIMON, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
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Pre-Preliminary II CM - Group A - Final Standings
  1 SARAH ANNIS, PREMIER FSC
  2 MORGAN HUGHES, FSC MADISON
  3 GRACE HOGER, LAKELAND FSC
  4 RACHEL HEINZ, DUPAGE FSC
  5 ASHLYNE RENEAU, OKLAHOMA CITY FSC
  6 REAGAN LIBERATORE, ARCTIC FSC

Pre-Preliminary II CM - Group B - Final Standings
  1 LINDSEY ANDERSON, DUPAGE FSC
  2 ELEANOR FEINMAN, WISCONSIN FSC
  3 EMILY SPENGLER, NORTHERN ICE SC
  4 HARPER LUNDGREN, PREMIER FSC
  5 LINDSAY HARRISON, ICE SKATING CLUB OF I...
  6 KATARINA PEARSON, NORTHERN ICE SC
  7 HEATHER HARTEL, DUPAGE FSC
  8 TIFFANY JEUNG, NORTHERN ICE SC

Pre-Preliminary II CM - Group C - Final Standings
  1 ABBYGAIL FERNANDEZ, DUPAGE FSC
  2 NATALIE KENLEY, WAGON WHEEL FSC
  3 KEVIN LEE, FSC MADISON
  4 MANDY HOUSTON, PREMIER FSC
  5 SAMANTHA MIZOCK, WAGON WHEEL FSC
  6 ALYSSA UZUMCU, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  7 BLYTHE CHESNEY, DUPAGE FSC
  8 ALLISON ENG, WINDY CITY FSC

Pre-Preliminary II CM - Group D - Final Standings
  1 MADALYN KOZUCH, DUPAGE FSC
  2 CAITLIN TUCKER, NORTHERN ICE SC
  3 SARAH HOUSTON, PREMIER FSC
  4 MELISSA FRASER, SIOUXLAND SILVER BLADES
  5 KYRSTIN CADDIGAN, DUPAGE FSC
  6 CAROLINE EVINS, NORTHERN ICE SC
  7 CIRA DAVIS, DUPAGE FSC
  8 KRISTEN ENG, WINDY CITY FSC

Pre-Preliminary II FS - Group A - Final Standings
  1 GRACE HOGER, LAKELAND FSC
  2 REAGAN LIBERATORE, ARCTIC FSC
  3 MORGAN HUGHES, FSC MADISON
  4 RACHEL HEINZ, DUPAGE FSC
  5 SARAH ANNIS, PREMIER FSC
  6 ASHLYNE RENEAU, OKLAHOMA CITY FSC

Pre-Preliminary II FS - Group B - Final Standings
  1 LINDSEY ANDERSON, DUPAGE FSC
  2 LINDSAY HARRISON, ICE SKATING CLUB OF I...
  3 ELEANOR FEINMAN, WISCONSIN FSC
  4 HANNAH BORN, NORTHERN ICE SC
  5 ANNA MAYNARD, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  6 KATARINA PEARSON, NORTHERN ICE SC
  7 TIFFANY JEUNG, NORTHERN ICE SC

Pre-Preliminary II FS - Group C - Final Standings
  1 JORDAN ZWOLSKI, NORTHERN ICE SC
  2 EMILY SPENGLER, NORTHERN ICE SC
  3 HARPER LUNDGREN, PREMIER FSC
  4 HEATHER HARTEL, DUPAGE FSC

Pre-Preliminary II FS - Group D - Final Standings
  1 SAMANTHA MIZOCK, WAGON WHEEL FSC
  2 NATALIE KENLEY, WAGON WHEEL FSC
  3 ABBYGAIL FERNANDEZ, DUPAGE FSC
  4 ALYSSA UZUMCU, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  5 MANDY HOUSTON, PREMIER FSC
  6 AKANE SHIMOMURA, DUPAGE FSC
  7 BLYTHE CHESNEY, DUPAGE FSC

Pre-Preliminary II FS - Group E - Final Standings
  1 CIRA DAVIS, DUPAGE FSC
  2 ALANA JUODVALKIS, NORTHERN ICE SC
  3 MADELAINE STANFORD, GLENWOOD FSC
  4 CAITLIN TUCKER, NORTHERN ICE SC
  5-TIE CAROLINE EVINS, NORTHERN ICE SC
  5-TIE SARAH HOUSTON, PREMIER FSC

Pre-Preliminary II Jumps - Group A - Final Standings
  1 LINDSAY HARRISON, ICE SKATING CLUB OF I...
  2 GRACE HOGER, LAKELAND FSC
  3 JACOB SIMON, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  4 ASHLYNE RENEAU, OKLAHOMA CITY FSC
  5 BLYTHE CHESNEY, DUPAGE FSC

Pre-Preliminary II Jumps - Group B - Final Standings
  1 ALYSSA UZUMCU, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  2 CIRA DAVIS, DUPAGE FSC
  3 KYRSTIN CADDIGAN, DUPAGE FSC
  4 CAITLIN TUCKER, NORTHERN ICE SC
  5 SAMANTHA MIZOCK, WAGON WHEEL FSC
  6 CAROLINE EVINS, NORTHERN ICE SC

Pre-Preliminary II Spins - Group A - Final Standings
  1 ALLISON ENG, WINDY CITY FSC
  2 GRACE HOGER, LAKELAND FSC
  3 LINDSAY HARRISON, ICE SKATING CLUB OF I...
  4 TIFFANY JEUNG, NORTHERN ICE SC
  5 JACOB SIMON, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  6 ASHLYNE RENEAU, OKLAHOMA CITY FSC

Pre-Preliminary II Spins - Group B - Final Standings
  1 CAITLIN TUCKER, NORTHERN ICE SC
  2 KRISTEN ENG, WINDY CITY FSC
  3 SAMANTHA MIZOCK, WAGON WHEEL FSC
  4 MELISSA FRASER, SIOUXLAND SILVER BLADES
  5 KYRSTIN CADDIGAN, DUPAGE FSC
  6 BLYTHE CHESNEY, DUPAGE FSC
  7 MADALYN KOZUCH, DUPAGE FSC
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Pre-Preliminay I CM - Group A - Final Standings
  1 CAROLINE YU, TSX SKATING ACADEMY
  2 BONNIE RAE BLANKSHAIN, NORTHERN ICE SC
  3 ORNELLA CHRISTOFFERSEN, DUPAGE FSC
  4 VICTORIA YELINEK, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  5 EMILEE CRABBE, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  6 EDEN SMITH, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  7 AMBER JACOBSEN, NORTHERN ICE SC
  8 NATALIE COFFEY, OKLAHOMA CITY FSC

Pre-Preliminay I CM - Group B - Final Standings
  1-TIE KATIE SCHROEDER, DUPAGE FSC
  1-TIE SHEA LUNDGREN, PREMIER FSC
  3 KELLI MARCIN, NORTHERN ICE SC
  4 DELANEY CORRIGAN, NORTHERN ICE SC
  5 LAUREN MARINES, SPRINGFIELD FSC
  6 ELIZABETH KORBUT, SKOKIE VALLEY SC
  7 ELLYSE HENKLE, GLENWOOD FSC
  8 FRANCESCA BLOCK, SKOKIE VALLEY SC

Pre-Preliminay I CM - Group C - Final Standings
  1 COLLEEN RYAN, DUPAGE FSC
  2 MADISON GORECKI, DUPAGE FSC
  3 BRITTANY KARLIN, DUPAGE FSC
  4 WALLIS CRONIN, PREMIER FSC
  5 RACHAEL BREYER, WISCONSIN FSC
  6 HANNAH ANDRES, PREMIER FSC
  7 CAITLIN CHRISTIAN, NORTHERN ICE SC


